
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 06/11/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,204,115
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,264,321

1 06/02/25 Mon $11,821,186 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,000,000 2.232 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 1,327,537
2 06/04/25 Wed $13,461,928 $30,217,961 $30,000,000 $13,400,000 2.232 2.3% 4.2% 4th Payment 1,393,913
3 06/07/25 Sat $19,648,588 $44,969,999 $44,000,000 $19,800,000 2.224 3.3% 7.4% 5th Payment 1,463,609

5.41% 3.73% 4 06/09/25 Mon $12,460,316 $54,393,811 $54,000,000 $24,300,000 2.224 2.1% 9.4% 6th Payment 1,536,790

5.00% 5.00% 5 06/11/25 Wed $14,135,024 $65,084,216 $65,000,000 $29,200,000 2.224 2.4% 11.5% 7th Payment 1,613,629
4.00% 4.00% 6 06/14/25 Sat $20,434,532 $80,538,976 $80,000,000 $36,000,000 2.224 3.4% 14.6% 8th Payment 1,694,310
7.23% 7.23% 7 06/16/25 Mon $13,361,197 $90,644,130 $93,000,000 $41,800,000 2.224 2.3% 16.5% 9th Payment 1,779,026
9.16% 9.16% 8 06/18/25 Wed $15,429,793 $102,313,775 $106,000,000 $47,700,000 2.224 2.6% 18.7% 10th Payment 1,867,977
7.52% 7.52% 9 06/21/25 Sat $21,971,208 $118,321,338 $123,000,000 $55,300,000 2.224 3.7% 21.7% 11th Payment 1,961,376
5.00% 5.00% 10 06/23/25 Mon $14,029,257 $127,683,707 $134,000,000 $60,300,000 2.224 2.4% 23.5% 12th Payment 2,059,445
5.08% 5.08% 11 06/25/25 Wed $16,214,089 $138,504,115 $146,000,000 $65,600,000 2.224 2.7% 25.6% 13th Payment 2,162,417
3.23% 3.23% 12 06/28/25 Sat $22,680,878 $153,640,110 $163,000,000 $73,300,000 2.224 3.8% 28.5% 14th Payment 2,270,538
0.25% 0.25% 13 06/30/25 Mon $14,064,330 $163,025,885 $177,000,000 $79,600,000 2.224 2.4% 30.2% 15th Payment 2,384,065
4.59% 4.59% 14 07/02/25 Wed $16,957,991 $174,342,733 $189,000,000 $85,000,000 2.224 2.9% 32.1% 16th Payment 2,503,268

10.05% 10.05% 15 07/05/25 Sat $24,960,307 $190,999,895 $207,000,000 $93,100,000 2.224 4.2% 35.0% 17th Payment 2,628,432
13.50% 13.50% 16 07/07/25 Mon $15,963,014 $201,652,750 $216,000,000 $97,100,000 2.224 2.7% 36.7% 18th Payment 2,759,853
9.00% 9.00% 17 07/09/25 Wed $18,484,211 $215,632,470 $248,000,000 $111,500,000 2.224 3.1% 38.7% 19th Payment 2,897,846
7.62% 7.62% 18 07/12/25 Sat $26,862,282 $235,948,577 $272,000,000 $122,300,000 2.224 4.5% 41.5% 20th Payment 3,042,738
4.50% 4.50% 19 07/14/25 Mon $16,681,350 $248,564,783 $279,000,000 $125,400,000 2.224 2.8% 43.1% 21st Payment 3,194,875
4.08% 4.08% 20 07/16/25 Wed $19,238,366 $263,114,876 $295,000,000 $132,600,000 2.224 3.2% 45.0% 22nd Payment 3,354,619
5.16% 5.16% 21 07/19/25 Sat $28,248,376 $284,479,293 $320,000,000 $143,900,000 2.224 4.7% 47.5% 23rd Payment 3,522,350
9.07% 9.07% 22 07/21/25 Mon $18,194,348 $298,239,789 $335,000,000 $150,600,000 2.224 3.1% 49.2% 24th Payment 3,698,467
7.60% 7.60% 23 07/23/25 Wed $20,700,482 $313,895,689 $353,000,000 $158,700,000 2.224 3.5% 50.9% 25th Payment 3,883,391
6.00% 6.00% 24 07/26/25 Sat $29,943,278 $336,541,971 $378,000,000 $170,000,000 2.224 5.0% 53.4% 26th Payment 4,077,560
7.48% 8.00% 25 07/28/25 Mon $19,649,896 $351,403,307 $398,000,000 $179,000,000 2.224 3.3% 54.9% 27th Payment 4,281,438
9.00% 9.00% 26 07/30/25 Wed $22,563,526 $368,468,238 $416,000,000 $187,100,000 2.224 3.8% 56.6% 28th Payment 4,495,510

14.00% 14.00% 27 08/02/25 Sat $34,135,337 $394,285,000 $444,000,000 $199,600,000 2.224 5.7% 59.1% 29th Payment 4,720,286
10.33% 10.33% 28 08/04/25 Mon $21,679,731 $410,681,511 $461,000,000 $207,300,000 2.224 3.6% 60.6% 30th Payment 4,956,300
6.87% 6.87% 29 08/06/25 Wed $24,113,189 $428,918,462 $484,000,000 $217,600,000 2.224 4.0% 62.2%

10.00% 10.00% 30 08/09/25 Sat $37,548,871 $457,316,900 $515,000,000 $231,600,000 2.224 6.2% 64.5% Total 80,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 08/11/25 Mon $23,847,704 $475,353,062 $545,000,000 $245,100,000 2.224 4.0% 65.9%
27.91% 27.91% 32 08/13/25 Wed $30,843,180 $498,679,946 $653,000,000 $293,600,000 2.224 5.1% 67.7%
46.86% 46.86% 33 08/16/25 Sat $55,144,272 $540,385,892 $700,000,000 $314,700,000 2.224 9.0% 70.6%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,000,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/11/2025


